force majeure and its close cousins. The original contract (April 24, 1930) 
between USBR/DOI and the Metropolitan Water District (“District”) is 
illustrative.219 Section 6 states, “[t]he United States shall deliver to the District . . . 
up to but not to exceed one million fifty thousand (1,050,000) acre feet of water, 
which shall be delivered continuously as far as reasonable diligence will 
permit.”220 It also explicitly notes Project Act’s need to comply with the 
Compact: 

The United States shall not be obligated to deliver water to the